

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.2766 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	06.02.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation appearing for the 1st respondent would submit that appropriate authority viz., Rural Water Supply Department is to be impleaded as a party-respondent in the Writ Petition by the petitioner. None appears for the 2nd respondent. Registry to print the name of the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning in the cause list. List this matter on 20-03-2026. EVV,J kvr	