

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.2766 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner appeared on-line. Mr.L.Sandeep, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development appearing for respondent No.1 by filing the copy of the letter dated 30.01.2026 addressed by the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division No.9, Bhongir, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District submits that the subject matter of this Writ Petition pertains to RWS & S Department. Therefore, he seeks to delete his name from the Cause List. Registry is directed to delete the name of learned Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development from the Cause List. List on 03.07.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP